

CITY OF PALM DESERT

73-510 Fred Waring Drive
Palm Desert, California 92260-2578
Tel: 760-346-0611
INFO@CITYOFPALMDESERT.ORG

July 10, 2023

Blair Armstrong

SENT VIA EMAIL & CERTIFIED MAIL

Palm Desert, CA 92260

Mr. Armstrong:

Enclosed you will find a notice of public hearing for consideration of removing you from the Housing Commission due to accruing six (6) unexcused absences in the past twelve (12) months. City staff has attempted to contact you on several occasions via email, letters, and voicemails, urging you to contact us so we may better understand the reason for your absences and work with you to reach a resolution.

I want to ensure that you are aware that State law prohibits the Housing Authority from removing you from office without your voluntary resignation or conducting a public hearing. We have provided you with multiple opportunities to resign voluntarily, and this letter serves as notification of the charges against you.

The City Council holds its community volunteers in high regard, and it is my sincere desire to resolve this matter without the need for a public hearing. However, we cannot move forward with filling your position on the Housing Commission without the public hearing or your cooperation. To that end, I am enclosing a voluntary resignation form for your consideration, or you may simply call or send an email to that effect. I hope you will contact us before August 17, 2023, at which point this matter will be listed on the Housing Authority agenda.

Phone: 760-776-6304

Email: amejia@palmdesert.gov

Respectfully,

Anthony J. Mejia, City Clerk

City of Palm Desert



CITY OF PALM DESERT

73-510 Fred Waring Drive
Palm Desert, California 92260-2578
Tel: 760-346-0611
INFO@CITYOFPALMDESERT.ORG

July 10, 2023

Blair Armstrong

SENT VIA EMAIL & CERTIFIED MAIL

Palm Desert, CA 92260

Re: NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING – CONSIDERATION OF REMOVING BLAIR ARMSTRONG FROM THE PALM DESERT HOUSING COMMISSION

Mr. Armstrong:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Public Hearing of the Palm Desert Housing Authority will be held on August 24, 2023, at 4:00 p.m. in the Council Chamber, City Hall, located at 73510 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert, California, relative to the following:

Consideration of Removing Blair Armstrong from the Palm Desert Housing Commission

Charges: Due to six (6) unexcused absences in the past twelve (12) months, find Blair Armstrong to be in neglect of duty and remove him from the Palm Desert Housing Commission, effective immediately.

Anthony J. Mejia, City Clerk

City of Palm Desert



Date Produced: 07/17/2023

CITY OF PALM DESERT:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 5671 6000 0099 03. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/13/2023 at 09:26 a.m. in PALM DESERT, CA 92260. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:



Address of Recipient:



Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely, United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

This USPS proof of delivery is linked to the customers mail piece information on file as shown below:

BLAIR ARMSTRONG

PALM DESERT CA 92260-6252

Customer Reference Number:

C4311937.25772346